AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MO	DIFICATION OF CONTRA	ACT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT	ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAGE
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M006	3 EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16.C	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 06/07/06 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) CIO-04-310/10670766C			<u> </u>	
6. ISSUED BY	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than Item 6) 3100				
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts/CMB3 Attn: Betty Freeman Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555	ODE -	U.S. Nuclear Reg Division of Cont Mail Stop T-7-I- Washington, DC 2	nulatory Commis racts 2	CODE L		·
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county,	State and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT	OF SOLICITATION NO		
	Sale and zir codey		9B. DATED (SEE			· ·
ACCESS INTELLIGENCE LLC ATTN: SABRINA OUSMAAL			·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
4 CHOKE CHERRY ROAD 2ND FLOOR ROCKVILLE MD 208504024			NRC-33-04-		IDER NO.	
			10B. DATED (SEE X 01-09-2004	E ITEM 13)		
CODE 025303731	FACILITY CODE TEM ONLY APPLIES TO A	AMENIDMENTS OF SC	02 03 2001			
(1. Inis i	IEW UNLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SC	DLICITATIONS			
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendmer (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegran KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PL RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter	copies of the amendment which includes a reference to the ACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RI virtue of this amendment you des	ont; (b) By acknowledging red e solicitation and amendmen ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOF ire to change an offer alread	ceipt of this amendment at numbers. FAILURI B TO THE HOUR AN y submitted, such ch	ent on each copy E OF YOUR AC- D DATE SPECIF ange may be ma	of the IED MAY de	
and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)	610-15-5G1-344 J1086	5 2620 31X0200	.610		. •	
40 7110 17514	ADDLIEG ONLY TO MODI	FIGATIONS OF CONT	DAOTO/ODDE			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	APPLIES ONLY TO MODI ES THE CONTRACT/ORD			(S,		-
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Spe				/ 10A.		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIE SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF		ANGES (such as changes in page	ying office, appropriation dat	e, etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO S	PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
	32.217-9 Exercise of Op Unilateral modification	otion				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not,	is required to sign this docume	nt and return	copies to the issuing	office		
			······			<u> </u>
Reference Contract NRC-33-04-310 (modifications.	by UCF section headings, including solicitation dated 1/9/2004 for an el	*		Daily" and s	ubsequen	t
				*		
SEE PAGE 2 FOR MODIFICATION DETAIL	is					
				•		
	•					
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document ref	erenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore char	nged, remains unchanged and in full fo	rce and effect.	•		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA Robert B. Webber		e or print)		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	Contracting Office	761	160	DATE SIGNE	<u> </u>
(Signature of comparauthorized to sign)		10 innani innani	Contracting Officer		1/2/1/1	1/2
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of	Contracting Officer)			/ <u>/ 1</u>

TEMPLATE - ADMOGE

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

Delivery Order No. NRC-33-04-310 Modification No. 6 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) exercise Option Year Four, in accordance with 52-217.9, entitled "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract," extending the contract period, and (2) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$25,000.00, thereby increasing the obligation amount of the contract from \$75,000.00 to \$100,000.00. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

The period of performance for this order is January 1, 2007 and will expire on December 31, 2007. The annual rate for the "Energy Daily" subscription is \$25,000.00.

A summary of obligations under this delivery order, from date of the award through this modification, is given below:

Total FY 04 Obligations	\$44,000.00
Total FY 05 Obligations	\$31,000.00
Total FY 06 Obligations	\$25,000.00

Cumulative Total for NRC Obligations \$100,000.00

This modification obligates FY 06 funds in the amount of \$25,000.00.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.